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* To schedule a business outreach meeting with your 

company, please contact Liz Hanson or Elizabeth Vasatka

Business Outreach Team  

ity of Boulder 

Liz Hanson, Economic Vitality Coordinator*              

hansonl@bouldercolorado.gov                                      

(303) 441-3287 

Elizabeth Vasatka, Business Sustainability Coordinator

vasatkae@bouldercolorado.gov                                    

(303) 441-1964 

Molly Winter, Downtown & University Hill Management 

/Parking Director 

winterm@bouldercolorado.gov                                    

(303) 441-7317 

Anna Gerstle, Economic Vitality Assistant                            

gerstlea@bouldercolorado.gov                               

(303) 441-3017 

Boulder Economic Council 

Clif Harald, Executive Director                                           

clif.harald@boulderchamber.com                                 

03) 786-7567 

Jennifer Pinsonneault, Director of Marketing and Research

jennifer.pinsonneault@boulderchamber.com

(303) 938-2081 

Downtown Boulder, Inc.  

Sean Maher, Executive Director                                                                 

sean@dbi.org    

(303)449-3774 

* To schedule a business outreach meeting with your 

company, please contact Liz Hanson or Elizabeth Vasatka
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l Management 

                                    

                           

                                      

                                          

                                

ector of Marketing and Research 

jennifer.pinsonneault@boulderchamber.com             

                                                                 

* To schedule a business outreach meeting with your 

company, please contact Liz Hanson or Elizabeth Vasatka. 


